



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**BLAPL No.11900 of 2025**

***Bibhuti Swain & others*** ... ***Petitioners***

*Mr.M.K.Mishra, Sr.Advocate along  
with Mr.B.K.Mishra, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha*** ... ***Opposite Party***

*Mr. R.B.Mishra, Addl. PP*

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)**  
**21.04.2026**

**Order No.**

**06.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. The present bail application has been disposed of by a common order passed in BLAPL No.11590 of 2025. A copy of such order is hereby kept in this record for reference.

***(G. Satapathy)***  
***Judge***